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STATEMENT 1

CORY LAKES CDD
ADOPTED BUDGET FY2015
GENERAL FUND (O&M)
UPDATED 08.25.2014
FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2014 FY 2015 VARIANCE
ACTUALS ACTUALS ADOPTED PROJECTED EQY ADOPTED 2014 TO 2015
REVENUE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - ON-ROLL {Gross) - ALL RESIDENTS $ 1,706,409 | $ 1,728,787 1,824,784 1,681,686 | $ 1,865,891 | $ 41,107
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - ON-ROLL (GROSS) - CACHET ONLY - - 15,966 14,689 15,966 -
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - ON ROLL - Phase 7 (Kolter Agrmt} - - 110,688 110,688 - (110,688)
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE (B-Codes, rental, lic plates,Other) 21,680 6,803 25,000 19,988 20,000 (5,000)
POA CONTRIBUTIONS - - - - - -
INTEREST 5,300 15,074 8,000 5,282 5,000 {3,000)
PROCEEDS FROM TAX DEED PURCHASE - 282,302 - - - -
LESS: ALLOWANCE FOR UNPAID ASSESSMENTS - - - - -
LESS: ASSESSMENT DISCOUNT - {73,630 - (75,274) (1,644)
190,774 - - )

FUND BALANCE FORWARD
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE:
SUPERVISORS' COMPENSATION
PAYROLL SERVICE
PAYROLL TAXES - FICA
PAYROLL TAXES - UNEMPLOYMENT
MANAGEMENT CONSULTING SRVS
MANAGEMENT CONSULTING SRVS - SPECIAL SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
GENERAL OPERATING (Office Expenditures)
BANKING SERVICES
AUDITING
REGULATORY AND PERMIT FEES
LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS & MAILING
ENGINEERING SERVICES (Stantec)
LEGAL SERVICES (Straley & Robin)
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

SPECIAL LITIGATION:

SPECIAL LITIGATION - OTHER

SPECIAL LITIGATION - AVATAR (PARCEL 7) ASSESSMENT DISPUTE
TOTAL SPECIAL LITIGATION

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATICN
INSURANCE:
INSURANCE (Liability, Property and Casualty)
TOTAL INSURANCE

ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION:
COUNTY-ASSESSMENT COLLECTION FEES
ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION

TOTAL ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION

DEBT SERVICE ADMINISTRATION:

ARBITRAGE

BOND AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE FEE
DISSEMINATING AGENT

TRUSTEE FEES

TRUST ACCOUNTING

NOTES PAYABLE - SOAVE GROUP - DEBT SERVICE
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE ADMINISTRATION

TOTAL FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATIVE

14,800 15,200
992 1,121
1,132 1,163
273 171
69,840 69,840
6,346 -

- 295

4,800 4,800
60 60
6,000 6,000
175 175
436 1,332
690 10,178
15,730 17,068

2,000 1,000
1,750 -
3,000 3,000
10,809 10,329
14,259 14,259
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20,000
1,368
1,530

524

69,840

4,800
600
6,000
175
3,000
10,000
15,000

13,200
1,121
1,004
108
61,510
2,382
4,800
280
4,000
175
3,761
42,716

14,503

15,000
750
1,148
405
59,840

4,800

{190,774

{5,000)
(618)
(383)
(119)

{10,000)

500

(525)
{1,800)




STATEMENT 1

CORY LAKES CDD
ADOPTED BUDGET FY2015
GENERAL FUND (O&M)
UPDATED 08.25.2014

FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2014 FY 2015 VARIANCE

ACTUALS ACTUALS ADOPTED PROJECTED EOY ADOPTED 2014 70 2015
UTILITIES:
COMMUNICATION 11,224 11,689 10,000 12,343 11,683 1,683
WEB-SITE / MAINTENANCE 9,139 1,060 2,500 1.020 1.020 (1,480)
STREETLIGHTS - (TECO) 127,811 125,846 135,813 139,494 131,821 (3.992)
ELECTRICITY - (TECO) 38,449 39,113 38,960 56,276 79,720 40,760
PROPANE GAS 87 - 400 338 400 -
WATER, SEWER & IRRIGATION 5,137 10,000 11,523 10,000 -
SOLID WASTE REMOVAL 4,956 4,282 5,005 5,694 1,412

SEWER LIFT STATIONS
TOTAL UTILITIES

SECURITY:

CONTRACTUAL SERV - SECURITY
CONTRACTUAL SERV - SECURITY - OTHER
CONTRACTUAL MAINTENANCE - IDENTYTECH
SPECIAL EVENTS AND SAFETY

TOTAL SECURITY

FIELD OFFICE ADMINISTRATION:

FIELD MANAGER

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

PAYROLL TAXES

SEASONAL DECORATIONS

BEACH CLUB OFFICE EQUIPMENT
BEACH CLUB OFFICE SUPPLIES

BEACH CLUB GYM SUPPLIES

GUARD OFFICE EQUIPMENT

GUARD OFFICE SUPPLIES

CMMS LICENSE AND SUPPORT
COMMUNITY EVENTS {COORDINATOR - Only)
COMMUNITY EVENTS {Supplies)
SPECIAL RESIDENTIAL MAILING

POOL & BEACH CLUB ATTENDANTS
FOOD SERVICE PLANS

TOTAL FIELD OFFICE ADMINISTRATION

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE:

LANDSCAPING

MULCH

BEACH SAND

ANNUALS & SEASONAL PLANT INSTALLATION
PLANT REPLACEMENT

SOD REPLACEMENT

WELL MAINTENANCE - IRRIGATION
IRRIGATION - MAINTENANCE

TREE REMOVAL

INSPECTION SERVICES (OLM)

LANDSCAPE - DESIGN & CONSULTING (OLM)
IRRIGATION/REPAIR OF SELECTED LANDSCAPE AREAS
LAKE AND POND MAINTENANCE

TOTAL LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE

313,726
21,805

111,315

16,730
2,311
9,754
368
850
2,086
1,068

36,541

229,421
19,440
4,420
2,370
48,409
2,161
9,209
4,455
12,000
2,504

18,075

298,718
6,860

228,952
32,308
3,400
10,461
19,638
4,155
7,927
8,740
12,000
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313,000
15,000

105,000
16,000
3,000
4,550
1,500
1,000
1,500
2,000
48,000
30,000
3,000
37,440

236,000
35,000
6,500
8,000
50,000
20,000
6,000
10,000
10,000
12,000
20,000
20,000

2,550

376,369
25,149

1,068
47,462
30,000

1,668
49,465

236,000
35,688
15,893

9,916
50,000
20,000

6,000
10,000
10,000
12,000

20,000

2,500

274,500
16,000
9,180
6,000

75,000
46,852
12,960
17,000

240,000
47,500
6,500
9,600
40,000
15,000
6,000
10,000
10,000
12,000
10,000
26,400

{38,500)
1,000
9,180

(30,000)
46,852
12,960

4,000
12,500
1,000

{10,000}

{5,000)

(10,000);
6,400




STATEMENT 1

CORY LAKES CDD
ADOPTED BUDGET FY2015
GENERAL FUND {(O&M)
UPDATED 08,25.2014

FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2014 FY 2015 VARIANCE

ACTUALS ACTUALS ADOPTED PROJECTED EOY ADOPTED 2014 70 2015
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE (NONPOOL):
OUTSIDE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE 36,097 34,830 25,000 40,371 35,000 10,000
CLEANING {BC & GH) 15,981 12,921 25,000 13,746 15,000 {10,000)
PEST CONTROL 1,105 630 1,800 735 1,260 (540)
BARCODE DATABASE 139 6,162 3,500 1,000 2,500 (1,000
SECURITY GATE MAINTENANCE / REPAIR (CC & MB) 1,627 11,000 15,000 5,793 12,000 (3,000
SECURITY GATE MAINTENANCE / REPAIR (Cachet Isles only} 4,988 357 14,720 14,720 5,000 (9,720)
MONUMENTS AND SIGNS 5,782 2,166 5,000 1,056 5,000 -
FOUNTAINS 4,439 11,520 7,000 6,446 7,000 -
STORM WATER DRAINAGE 15,156 4,180 15,000 - 10,000 (5,000)
STORAGE 976 999 3,000 1,273 {1,500)
STREET SWEEPING - - 1,500 1,500 -
RECREATION EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR 8,074 15,073 20,000 10,000 -
BUILDING / EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR 12,232 12,154 20,000 20,000 -
PRESSURE WASHING 2,750 8,264 10,000 10,145 -

22,941 32,133 30,000 30,000 -

PAVER REPAIRS
CLEAR & REPAIR MONUMENT LANTERNS
COMMERCIAL WINDOW CLEANING

TOTAL FACIUTIES MAINTENANCE (NONPOOL)

FACILITIES MAINTENANCE (POOL):

POOL MAINTENANCE

POOL REPAIRS

UTILITIES - POOL HEATERS

POOL JANITORIAL SERVICES

POOL PERMIT

POOL CONTINGENCY

TOTAL FACILITIES MAINTENANCE (POOL)

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

STREETS, DRAINS, PAVERS, SIDEWALKS, ETC.
PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALL

TREE REPLACEMENT AND REMOVAL

LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENT - CROSS CREEK

RUST INHIBITOR SYSTEM

GUARDHOUSE RENOVATION

BEACH CLUB IMPROVEMENTS

IRRIGATION SYSTEM - NEW

RESERVE FUNDS (RUL Study)

BOARDWALK REPAIR/REPLACEMENT

TENNIS COURT RESURFACING

VEHICLE - NEW

SKATE PARK RESURFACING

BRIDGE REMOVAL AT MB ENTRANCE

STRATEGIC PLANNING INITIATIVE

POOL AREA FURNITURE

IMPROVEMENTS TO BACK OF BEACH CLUB

SHADE STRUCTURE FOR BC PLAYGROUND

REMOVE & REPOSITION BC PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT
IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENTS NEAR MB CROSS CREEK GATES
SPEED MANAGEMENT {15 MPH) NEAR BEACH CLUB

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND USES
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES
FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING

PRIOR PERIOD REVENUE

FUND BALANCE FORWARD
 TRANSFER-OUT CAPITAL PROJEC

TS FUND

64,344

19,402
39,044
29,154
18,435
23,150

5,068

[
-

46,114

1,284,166

72,000
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14,721
52,387

2,110
31,223
91,044
13,903

55,366

8,180
13,973
11,980

4,393

260,621

1,402,280

(0)

1,170,344

{190,774)

7,461

22,900
10,000
18,540
15,000

575
5,000

(17,100)
10,000
18,540
15,000

575

5,000

(33,700

(50,000)

{20,000)




STATEMENT 2

CORY LAKES CDD
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
FY 2015 PROPOSED BUDGET
FY 2015
ADOPTED BUDGET
REVENUE
ASSESSMENTS ON ROLL - GROSS $ 340,685
COLLECTION CHARGES AND EARLY PMT DISCOUNT (8%) (27,255)
TOTAL REVENUE 313,430
EXPENDITURES S
PLAYGROUND & SAIL SHADE STRUCTURE ‘ 140,000 |
2 TENNIS COURTS 210,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 350,000
EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (36,570)
OTHER SOURCES AND USES R
TRANSFER IN- GENERAL FUND e 1150
TRANSFER - IN (POOL ESCROW FUND) s 25000
TRANSFER - OUT -
TOTAL OTHER SOURCES AND USES 36,570
EXCESSOF REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES -
FUND BALANCE - ENDING $ -
COLLECTION WORKSHEET
i .
Amount per benefitunit: S 354.88
Total ASSIGNED benefit units 960

total collection $§ 340,684.79

to CDD (less County collection and early pmt discount = 8%) $ 313,430.01
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STAEMENT 3
CORY LAKES CDD

ADOPTED FY 2015 ASSESSMENT PER UNIT TABLE
Amounts Grossed up for Early Payment Discount and County Collection Charges

CDD Land Series 2013 Proposed| Total Annual
Use/Phase Series 1996A REF Series 19968 Series 2013 O&M| Capital Assmt
X - - _ R _ R
0&M CI - - - - 2,209 355
0&M - - - - 1,925 355
1.1 373 - - - 1,925 355
1.1Cl 373 - - - 2,209 355
1.11 746 - - - 3,850 355
1.2C 373 - - - 2,266 355
1.3Cl 373 - - - 2,209 355
1.4 373 - - - 1,925 355
1.5 373 - - - 1,925 355
1.51 746 - - - 3,850 710
2 324 - - - 1,925 355
2.096B - - 2,494 - 1,925 355
2.0 96AB 324 2,494 1,925 355 L 1] 12,
2.1968 649 - 4,987 - 3,850 710 ~ 1 710 |
3 - 1,128 - - 1,925 355
4 - 472 - ; 1,925 355 | asaprst 98045
5 - 1,600 - - 1,925 355 54
6 147 - - - 1,925 355
7 - - - 991 1,925 355
Cachet Isles Special Assessments
Land Use Units EDU Total EDU % EDU| Total Assmt (a) Assmt/Unit
1.1 5 1.00 5.00 8.90%] $ 1,420.46 | $ 284.09
1.2 36 1.20 43.20 76.87%| S 12,272.80 | $ 340.91
1.3 7 1.00 7.00 12.46%| S 1,988.65 | $ 284.09
0O&M 1 1.00 1.00 1.78%! S 284.09 | $ 284.09
Total 49 56.20 100%| $ 15,966.00
Total Cachet iIsles Assessment
Land Use 0&M Gate Maint.  |Total
1.1 S 1,925.00 [ $ 284.091$  2,209.09
1.2 S 1,925.00 [ $ 34091} $ 2,265.91
1.3 S 1,925.00 | $ 284.09]$  2,209.09
0&M S 1,925.00 | $ 284.09 | $ 2,209.09
Proposed decrease for Series 96A 12.55%

Footnote:

(a) Total GF assessment for Cachet Isles Revenue (from gate maintenance and fund balance)}
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REVENUE

STATEMENT 4
CORY LAKES CDD
ADOPTED BUDGET FY2015
1996 A/B DEBT SERVICE FUND

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS-1996A - ON-ROLL (GROSS)
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS-1996B - ON-ROLL (GROSS)
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS-1996B - DEVELOPER (GROSS)

FUND BALANCE FORWARD - A BONDS (REV. TRUST ACCOUNT)
FUND BALANCE FORWARD - A BONDS (RESERVE. TRUST ACCOUNT)
FUND BALANCE FORWARD - B BONDS (REV. TRUST ACCOUNT)

PREPAYMENT ON BONDS
LESS: DISCOUNT ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURES
ARBITRAGE REPORTING
DISSEMINATION AGENT
TRUSTEE FEES
COUNTY - ASSESSMENT COLLECTION FEES
INTEREST EXPENSE--A BONDS
November 1, 2014
May 1, 2015
November 1, 2015
INTEREST EXPENSE--B BONDS
November 1, 2014
May 1, 2015
November 1, 2015
PRINCIPAL-A BONDS
May 1, 2015
PRINCIPAL -B BONDS
May 1, 2015
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES
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FY 2015 FY 2015
ADOPTED ADOPTED
'A' BUDGET | 'B' BUDGET
126,271 -
- 49,870
180,957
28,000
- 6,880
(5,051) (1,995)
330,177 54,755
5,051 1,995
12,563
12,563
- 17,588
- 17,588
; 17,588
300,000 -
330,176 54,757




STATEMENT 5
CORY LAKES CDD
SERIES 1996A (CUSIP: 221034AC5)

DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENT

Annual Outstanding

Period Ending  Principal /(a) Coupon Interest /(a) Debt Service Debt Srvc Principal
11/01/14 8.375% 12,563 300,000
05/01/15 90,000 8.375% 12,563 102,563 210,000
11/01/15 8.375% 8,794 8,794 111,356 210,000
05/01/16 100,000 8.375% 8,794 108,794 110,000
11/01/16 8.375% 4,606 4,606 113,400 110,000
05/01/17 110,000 8.375% 4,606 114,606 -
11/01/17 - - 114,606 -

Total $ 300,000 51,925 $ 339,363 339,363
Footnote:

(a) Data herein for budgetary process purposes only.

Page 7 of 13



STATEMENT 6

CORY LAKES CDD
SERIES 1996B (CUSIP: 221034AH4)
DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENT

Annual Debt Outstanding

Period Ending  Principal /{a) Coupon Interest /(a) Debt Service Srvc Principal
11/01/14 8.375% $17,588 $17,588 $17,588 5420,000
05/01/15 SO 8.375% $17,588 $17,588 $420,000
11/01/15 8.375% $17,588 $17,588 $35,175 $420,000
05/01/16 S0 8.375% $17,588 $17,588 $420,000
11/01/16 8.375% $17,588 $17,588 $35,175 $420,000
05/01/17 $420,000 8.375% $17,588 $437,588 $420,000
11/01/17 8.375% o] $0 $437,588 S0

Totals $420,000 $105,525 $525,525 $525,525
Footnote:

(a) Data herein for budgetary process purposes only.
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STATEMENT 7
CORY LAKES CDD
PROPOSED BUDGET

$1,425,000 SERIES 2013 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT BONDS (Phase 7)

FY 2015
ADOPTED
BUDGET

REVENUE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS $114,000
FUND BALANCE FORWARD (Rev. Trust Acct., anticipated off roll collection) 37,598
LESS: DISCOUNT ASSESSMENTS (4,560)
TOTAL REVENUE 147,038
EXPENDITURES
ARBITRAGE REPORTING -
DISSEMINATION AGENT -
TRUSTEE FEES -
COUNTY - ASSESSMENT COLLECTION FEES 4,560
INTEREST EXPENSE - SERIES A BONDS

November 1, 2014 41,159

May 1, 2015 40,659

November 1, 2015 40,659
PRINCIPAL

November 1, 2014 20,000

November 1, 2015 20,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 147,038
EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES S (0
Table 1 - Allocation of Costs and Assessments

Planned
Product Type EDU Units Total EDU % EDU MADS /(a) MADS/Unit
Single Family 1.0 115 115 100% $104,880 $912
Table 2 - Assigned EDU and District Debt
Planned District

Product Type EDU Units Total EDU % EDU District Debt Debt/Unit
Single Family 1.0 115 115 100%| $ 1,425,000 % 12,391.30
Footnotes:

(a) Maximum Annual Debt Service ("MADS").
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STATEMENT 8
CORY LAKES CDD
$1,425,000 SERIES 2013 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT BONDS (Phase 7)

Annual Debt
Date Principal Coupon Interest Debt Service Service Bond Balance
11/1/2013 47,790.61 47,790.61 47,790.61 1,425,000
5/1/2014 41,159.38 41,159.38 1,425,000
11/1/2014 20,000 5.000% 41,159.38 61,159.38 102,318.76 1,405,000
5/1/2015 40,659.38 40,659.38 1,405,000
11/1/2015 20,000 5.000% 40,659.38 60,659.38 101,318.76 1,385,000
5/1/2016 40,159.38 40,159.38 1,385,000
11/1/2016 20,000 5.000% 40,159.38 60,159.38 100,318.76 1,365,000
5/1/2017 39,659.38 39,659.38 1,365,000
11/1/2017 25,000 5.000% 39,659.38 64,659.38 104,318.76 1,340,000
5/1/2018 39,034.38 39,034.38 1,340,000
11/1/2018 25,000 5.000% 39,034.38 64,034.38 103,068.76 1,315,000
5/1/2019 38,409.38 38,409.38 1,315,000
11/1/2019 25,000 5.000% 38,409.38 63,409.38 101,818.76 1,290,000
5/1/2020 37,784.38 37,784.38 1,290,000
11/1/2020 25,000 5.000% 37,784.38 62,784.38 100,568.76 1,265,000
5/1/2021 37,159.38 37,159.38 1,265,000
11/1/2021 30,000 5.000% 37,159.38 67,159.38 104,318.76 1,235,000
5/1/2022 36,409.38 36,409.38 1,235,000
11/1/2022 30,000 5.000% 36,409.38 66,409.38 102,818.76 1,205,000
5/1/2023 35,659.38 35,659.38 1,205,000
11/1/2023 30,000 5.000% 35,659.38 65,659.38 101,318.76 1,175,000
5/1/2024 34,909.38 34,909.38 1,175,000
11/1/2024 35,000 5.625% 34,909.38 69,909.38 104,818.76 1,140,000
5/1/2025 33,925.00 33,925.00 1,140,000
11/1/2025 35,000 5.625% 33,925.00 68,925.00 102,850.00 1,105,000
5/1/2026 32,940.63 32,940.63 1,105,000
11/1/2026 35,000 5.625% 32,940.63 67,940.63 100,881.26 1,070,000
5/1/2027 31,956.25 31,956.25 1,070,000
11/1/2027 40,000 5.625% 31,956.25 71,956.25 103,912.50 1,030,000
5/1/2028 30,831.25 30,831.25 1,030,000
11/1/2028 40,000 5.625% 30,831.25 70,831.25 101,662.50 990,000
5/1/2029 29,706.25 29,706.25 990,000
11/1/2029 45,000 5.625% 29,706.25 74,706.25 104,412.50 945,000
5/1/2030 28,440.63 28,440.63 945,000
11/1/2030 45,000 5.625% 28,440.63 73,440.63 101,881.26 900,000
5/1/2031 27,175.00 27,175.00 300,000
11/1/2031 50,000 5.625% 27,175.00 77,175.00 104,350.00 850,000
5/1/2032 25,768.75 25,768.75 850,000
11/1/2032 50,000 5.625% 25,768.75 75,768.75 101,537.50 800,000
5/1/2033 24,362.50 24,362.50 800,000
11/1/2033 55,000 5.625% 24,362.50 79,362.50 103,725.00 745,000
5/1/2034 22,815.63 22,815.63 745,000
11/1/2034 55,000 6.125% 22,815.63 77,815.63 100,631.26 690,000
5/1/2035 21,131.25 21,131.25 690,000
11/1/2035 60,000 6.125% 21,131.25 81,131.25 102,262.50 630,000
5/1/2036 19,293.75 19,293.75 630,000
11/1/2036 65,000 6.125% 19,293.75 84,293.75 103,587.50 565,000
5/1/2037 17,303.13 17,303.13 565,000
11/1/2037 70,000 6.125% 17,303.13 87,303.13 104,606.26 495,000
5/1/2038 15,159.38 15,159.38 495,000
11/1/2038 70,000 6.125% 15,159.38 85,159.38 100,318.76 425,000
5/1/2039 13,015.63 13,015.63 425,000
11/1/2039 75,000 6.125% 13,015.63 88,015.63 101,031.26 350,000
5/1/2040 10,718.75 10,718.75 350,000
11/1/2040 80,000 6.125% 10,718.75 90,718.75 101,437.50 270,000
5/1/2041 8,268.75 8,268.75 270,000
11/1/2041 85,000 6.125% 8,268.75 93,268.75 101,537.50 185,000
5/1/2042 5,665.63 5,665.63 185,000
11/1/2042 90,000 6.125% 5,665.63 95,665.63 101,331.26 95,000
5/1/2043 2,909.38 2,909.38 95,000

11/1/2043 95,000 6.125% 2,909.38 97,909.38 100,818.76

$ 1,425,000 $ 1,692,572 $ 3,117,572 $ 3,117,572

MADS: 104,818.76
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STATEMENT 9
CORY LAKES CDD
ADOPTED BUDGET
$4,245,000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTREVENUE REFUNDING BOND, SERIES 2013

5/21/2014
FY 2015
PROPOSED
BUDGET
REVENUE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS S 550,842
FUND BALANCE FORWARD 51,625
LESS: DISCOUNT ASSESSMENTS (22,034)
TOTAL REVENUE 580,434
EXPENDITURES
ARBITRAGE REPORTING -
DISSEMINATION AGENT -
TRUSTEE FEES -
COUNTY - ASSESSMENT COLLECTION FEES 22,034
INTEREST EXPENSE - SERIES A BONDS
November 1, 2014 54,607
May 1, 2015 54,607
November 1, 2015 49,187
PRINCIPAL RETIREMENT - SERIES A BONDS
May 1, 2015 400,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 580,433
EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES S 0
Table 1 - Allocation of Costs and Assessments
Planned
Phase EDU Units /(b){ Total EDU % EDU| MADS /{a)] MADS/Unit
3 0.717 95 68.12 19.5%| S 98,588 $1,038
4 0.300 79 23.70 6.8%| S5 34,303 $434
5 1.017 254 258.32 73.8%| S 373,884 $1,472
Total 428 350.13 100.0%| § 506,775
Footnotes:

(a) Maximum Annual Debt Service ("MADS").
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STATEMENT 10
CORY LAKES CDD
$4,245,000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTREVENUE REFUNDING BOND, SERIES 2013

Annual Debt
Date Principal Coupon Interest Debt Service Service Bond Balance
11/1/2013 4,245,000
5/1/2014 215,000 2.710% 44,098.48 259,098.48 4,030,000
11/1/2014 54,606.50 54,606.50 313,704.98 4,030,000
5/1/2015 400,000 2.710% 54,606.50 454,606.50 3,630,000
11/1/2015 49,186.50 49,186.50 503,793.00 3,630,000
5/1/2016 410,000 2.710% 49,186.50 459,186.50 3,220,000
11/1/2016 43,631.00 43,631.00 502,817.50 3,220,000
5/1/2017 425,000 2.710% 43,631.00 468,631.00 2,795,000
11/1/2017 37,872.25 37,872.25 506,503.25 2,795,000
5/1/2018 435,000 2.710% 37,872.25 472,872.25 2,360,000
11/1/2018 31,978.00 31,978.00 504,850.25 2,360,000
5/1/2019 445,000 2.710% 31,978.00 476,978.00 1,915,000
11/1/2019 25,948.25 25,948.25 502,926.25 1,915,000
5/1/2020 460,000 2.710% 25,948.25 485,948.25 1,455,000
11/1/2020 19,715.25 19,715.25 505,663.50 1,455,000
5/1/2021 470,000 2.710% 19,715.25 489,715.25 985,000
11/1/2021 13,346.75 13,346.75 503,062.00 985,000
5/1/2022 485,000 2.710% 13,346.75 498,346.75 500,000
11/1/2022 6,775.00 6,775.00 505,121.75 500,000
5/1/2023 500,000 2.710% 6,775.00 506,775.00 0
11/1/2023 506,775.00 0

$ 4,245,000 $ 610,217 $ 4,855,217 $ 4,855,217

MADS: 506,775.00
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STATEMENT 11
CORY LAKES CDD

$150,000 Promissory Note - Amortization Schedule

Promissory Note Amount| $ 150,000
Annual Interest Rate 7.38%
Promissory Note Period in Years 10
Number of Payments per Year 1
Start Date of Promissory Note 7/21/2010
Optional Extra Payments| $ -

Scheduled Payments
Scheduled Number of Payments

Actual Number of Payments

Total Early Payments| $

Total Interest

Total Principal and Interest

$

21,733.30
10
10
67,333.03
217,333.03

1 7/21/2011 S 150,000 | $ 21,733 | S - $ 21,7331$ 10,663 | $ 11,070 | $ 139,337 | $ 11,070
2 7/21/2012 S 139,337 | $ 21,733 | $ - $ 21,7331% 11,450 | $ 10,283 | $ 127,886 | $ 21,353
3 7/21/2013 $ 127,886 | $ 21,733 | $ - $ 21,733|$ 12,295 | $ 9,438 | $ 115,591 | $ 30,791
4 7/21/2014 S 115,591 $ 21,733 | $ - $ 21,733 |$ 13,203 | $ 8,531|$ 102,389 | $ 39,322
5 7/21/2015 S 102,389 | $ 21,733 | S - $ 21,733 (S 14,177 | $ 7,556 | $ 88,211 | $ 46,878
6 7/21/2016 $ 88,211 | $ 21,733 1S - $ 21,7335S 15,223 1S 6,510 | $ 72,988 | $ 53,388
7 7/21/2017 $ 72,988 | $ 21,733 | $ - $ 21,733 S 16,347 | $ 5,387 | $ 56,641 | $ 58,775
8 7/21/2018 S 56,641 | $ 21,733 | S - $ 21,733(S 17,553 | $ 4,180 | $ 39,088 | $ 62,955
9 7/21/2019 S 39,088 | $ 21,733 | S - $ 21,733($S 18,849 | S 2,8851% 20,240 | $ 65,839
10 7/21/2020 $ 20,240 | $ 21,733 | $ - $ 20,240 S 18,746 | $ 1,494 1 S - $ 67,333

Footnote:

(a) Data herein for budgetary process purposes only.
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